
Steenoven 21 Tel: +31 317 681040

3911 TX  Rhenen Fax: +31 317 681045

The Netherlands www.hendi.eu

info@hendi.eu

Hendi BV

Rhenen

The Netherlands

Simulant used Time
3% Acetic Acid 1 hr passed

10% Ethanol 1 hr passed

20% Ethanol 1 hr 100°C passed

50% Ethanol 1 hr 100°C passed

95% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 

Solution (Rectfied Olive Oil 

Substitute

3 hrs 60°C passed

Isooctane (Rectified Olive Oil 

Substitute)
1 hr 60°C passed

Poly (2,6-dephenyl-                        

p-phenyleneoxide)
1 hr 100°C passed

Rhenen,

  
  
  
D

E
C

L
A

R
A

T
IO

N
 O

F
 C

O
M

P
L

IA
N

C
E

Item nr:

R.E Vooijs

Meet the essential requirements as described in the directives:

REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 october 2004 on 

materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 85/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC

COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011

on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Spatula polypropylene & stainless steel, 110mm - 203mm - 250mm

Hendi BV hereby declares that:

Overall Migration:

General manager

Imported by:

13 maart, 2015

1935/2004/EC

855706, 855690, 855744

10/2011/CE

Temperature
100°C

100°C

Type:

http://www.hendi.eu/
mailto:info@hendi.eu

